

N O. 2 2 1 1 2

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

RAYMOND JOHN WAGNER,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CENTRAL DIVISION

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
RONALD S. MORROW,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

FILED

FEB 29 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

1000 1000

N O. 2 2 1 1 2

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

RAYMOND JOHN WAGNER,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CENTRAL DIVISION

WM. MATTHEW BYRNE, JR.,
United States Attorney,
ROBERT L. BROSIO,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,
RONALD S. MORROW,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

1200 U. S. Court House
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, California 90012

Attorneys for Appellee,
United States of America.

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
I STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
II STATUTE INVOLVED	2
III STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. Questions Presented	3
B. Statement of Facts	3
IV ARGUMENT	7
A. NO HEARING IS REQUIRED WHEN A PETITION MERELY CONTAINS BALD CONCLUSIONS.	7
B. APPELLANT IS FORECLOSED FROM LITIGATING GROUNDS WHICH HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN ADJUDICATED.	7
C. THERE WAS NO EX PARTE HEARING IN THIS MATTER.	8
D. APPELLANT'S MOTION WAS DECIDED BY THE CORRECT JUDGE.	9
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Halliday v. United States, 380 F. 2d 270 (1st Cir. 1967)	9
Sanders v. United States, 371 U. S. 1 (1963)	7, 8
Wagner v. United States, 264 F. 2d 524 (9th Cir. 1959), aff'd 374 F. 2d 86	1, 2, 7
Williams v. United States, 197 F. Supp. 198 (D. C. Ore. 1961)	8
 <u>Statutes</u> 	
Title 18, United States Code, §2114	1, 2
Title 18, United States Code, §3231	2
Title 28, United States Code, §1291	2
Title 28, United States Code, §1294	2
Title 28, United States Code, §2255	1, 2, 3, 8, 9

N O. 2 2 1 1 2
